PE 4	)1-10-2007 et No.: DAMP-503
POBA/REV04	Patent and Trademark Office
	103359562
	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas M. Lewis Michael L. Parin / - 4.27	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Damping Technologies, Inc.
	Address: an Indiana corporation
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	12970 McKinley Highway
3. Nature of conveyance:	Unit IX
Assignment I Merger	
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Mishawaka State/Prov.: Indiana
C Other Execution Date: December 11, 2006	Country: United States ZIP: 46545
Execution Date. December 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution data of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
11/580,790 10/13/2006	
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Frederick H. Gribbell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,892	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: FREDERICK H. GRIBBELL, LLC	credited or debited to deposit account
10250 Alliance Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 120	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cincinnati State/Prov.: Ohio	50-2116
Country: United States ZIP: 45242	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $\int \int \int \int \int \partial dx$
Frederick H. Gribbell	A fulle December 29, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded w	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Director of the United Stat	ent Recordation Services tes Patent and Trademark Office exandria, VA 22313-1450
	PATENT

REEL: 018771 FRAME: 0428

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas M. Lewis, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5994 Rollingsfjord Drive, Hamilton, Ohio 45011, County of Butler, and State of Ohio; and, Michael L. Parin, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2156 Willow Lake, Mishawaka, Indiana 46545, County of St. Joseph, and State of Indiana (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a **VIBRATION DAMPING APPARATUS FOR WINDOWS USING VISCOELASTIC DAMPING MATERIALS**, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on October 13, 2006 under Serial No. 11/580,790, and

WHEREAS, Damping Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 12970 McKinley Highway, Unit IX, Mishawaka, Indiana 46545 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention (wherein "Invention" includes modifications and improvements, in whole or in part) throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof:

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications

**Patent Assignment** 

1

**DAMP-503** 

PATENT REEL: 018771 FRAME: 0429 as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Frederick H. Gribbell, LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any foreign patent office, for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will: communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE, or its designees, as ASSIGNEE or its designee may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention; execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, renewal, and foreign applications in any country; and make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in all countries.

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR:

Signed this <u>// Th</u> day of <u>L</u>	ecember, 2006.
	Thomas M. Lewis
STATE OF Ohio.	SS:

Before me personally appeared, Thomas M. Lewis, to me known to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public ALKA RAJAN PANANDIKEN Notary Public, State of Ohio ou Expires July 12, 2010

Patent Assignment

SECOND NAMED INVENTOR:

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

n. chad 2 Parm

Michael L. Parin

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u> COUNTY OF <u>Stopph</u> SS:

Before me personally appeared, Michael L. Parin, to me known to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

à Beres\_\_\_\_

Notary Public

v\v06\2006\damp503.ass

**Patent Assignment** 

**DAMP-503** 

PATENT REEL: 018771 FRAME: 0431

**RECORDED: 01/04/2007**